Medical Student Promotions Committee

The purpose of the Medical Student Promotions Committee is to ensure that each person who graduates from The University of Iowa Carver College of Medicine has adequate skills, knowledge, and judgment to assume the responsibilities of a medical doctor. To perform its duties, this committee will depend upon the cooperation, advice and judgment of faculty, students and administration.

The Student Promotions Committee shall consist of eight voting members. One member is designated the chair by the Dean of the College of Medicine. In addition, there shall be two members of the Medical Council and four other faculty members.

Faculty members: Faculty members of the committee shall represent both the basic science and the clinical departments. Two members shall be from basic science departments and two shall be from clinical departments. Faculty members on the Student Promotions Committee shall not be members of the Executive Committee nor shall they be members of the Appeals Committee. The term of appointment for faculty is three years Faculty members are appointed by the Associate Dean for Student Affairs.

Student members: There shall be two medical student members, one from either the junior or senior class and one from the sophomore class. Students who serve must be in good academic standing and it is preferred that they have a history of good academic standing. The term of appointment for the student members is one year. Members may be reappointed. Student members are appointed by the Associate Dean for Student Affairs.

Quorum for the Student Promotions Committee is five voting members.

The Associate and Assistant Deans for students, the College of Medicine Registrar, and the committee's secretary will serve as ex-officio committee members.